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Section 4 Contacts and charts / key senior LA contacts (updated 21 September 2017) 

Key senior LA contacts for headteachers 
 

 

 

Role / area 

 
 

Senior lead / 

contact 

Telephone 
020 8825 xxxx 
(unless indicated 
otherwise) 

 

 

Email 

Critical incident contacts    

Critical  incident officer Steve Dunham 7418 

Mob:07940 
546263 

dunhams@ealing.gov.uk 

 

Health and safety advisor for 
schools 

Raj Chowdhury 7287 
Mob:07568 
130165 

ChowdhuryR@ealing.gov.uk 

Out of hours (Ealing Council) LA switchboard 5000 n/a 

Director, children and 
families 

Carolyn Fair 5177 cfair@ealing.gov.uk 

Executive director for 
children, adults and public 
health 

 

Judith Finlay 

 

6983 

 

finlayj@ealing.gov.uk 

 
Assistant director  (school 
effectiveness) 

 

Julie Lewis 

 

6473 

 

jlewis@ealing.gov.uk 

Assistant director  (schools 
planning and resource 
development) 

Gary Redhead 5773 gredhead@ealing.gov.uk 

Head of safeguarding, review 
and quality assurance 

Sariah Eagle 8364 eagles@ealing.gov.uk 

Safeguarding, review and 
quality assurance manager / 
LADO 

Kogie Perumall TBC PerumallK@ealing.gov.uk 

Interim operational 
designated officer (AAPs) 

James Jose  8930 Josej@ealing.gov.uk 

Child sexual exploitation and 
missing coordinator 

Christina Evers 5951 eversc@ealing.gov.uk 

Director of public health Jackie Chin 6120 
 

chinj@ealing.gov.uk 

Assistant director (planning, 
commissioning and 
partnerships) 

 

Marcella Phelan 
 

8848 
 

phelanm@ealing.gov.uk 

Interim lead adviser / senior 3 -11 
adviser (school effectiveness) 

Glinys Weller 5367   Wellerg@ealing.gov.uk 
  

Principal adviser 11-19 (school 
effectiveness) 

 

Angela Doherty 
 

9861 
 

adoherty@ealing.gov.uk 

A to Z of key contacts 

Admissions: main round / in-year  Joanne Bradley / 
Sarah Guest 

9662 / 5121 jbradley@ealing.gov.uk /  

sguest@ealing.gov.uk 

Behaviour strategy, inclusion and 
virtual school, looked after 
children head of service 

Bridie McDonagh 6648 bmcdonagh@ealing.gov.uk 

 

Capital projects / buildings 
Kwasi Ofori- 
Amoako 

 

6955 
 
oforik@ealing.gov.uk 

Child protection advisors and 
case conference team 

 

C.P duty desk 
 

8930 
 

cp@ealing.gov.uk 

Children’s commissioning Wendy Williams 5284 williamsw@ealing.gov.uk 
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Children’s centres 
strategic manager 

 

Clare Welsby 
 

5213 
 

cwelsby@ealing.gov.uk 

Children in care – head of service Carolyn Fair 5177 cfair@ealing.gov.uk 

Children in need – head of service Paul Hattan 9006 hattanp@ealing.gov.uk 

Corporate communications Moira Mercer 6357 mercerm@ealing.gov.uk 

CPD, communications and 
business adviser (school 
effectiveness) 

 

Sally Davies 
 

5828 
 

3sdavies@ealing.gov.uk 

Ealing education centre EEC 020 8578 6154 eec@ealing.gov.uk 

Ealing children’s integrated response 
service (ECIRS) operations manager 

 

Hilary Abbey 
 
7042 

 
abbeyh@ealing.gov.uk 

Ealing Grid for Learning EGfL Web Team email contact egflwebteam@ealing.gov.uk 
 

Ealing music service 
 

Yogesh Dattani 
3020 8843 
9121 

 

        ydattani@ealing.gov.uk 

Ealing service for children with 
additional needs (ESCAN) 
joint assistant director 

Debbie Grey 
Reception 

5219 
8100 

 

headofcwd@ealing.gov.uk 
  receptioncarmelita@ealing.gov.uk 

Early years, childcare and play Charles Barnard 6139 cbarnard@ealing.gov.uk 

EHAP, family information service Polly Bradley 9948 / 5588   PBradley@ealing.gov.uk 

Extended services adviser Sarah Thompson 7372 sthompson@ealing.gov.uk 

Senior health improvement 
adviser (healthy schools, PSHE) 

 

Nicole McGregor 
 

5484 
 

ncgregorn@ealing.gov.uk 

High school heads’ meeting 
contact 

Kirsten Adams 5426 adamsk@ealing.gov.uk 

HR shared service centre (HRSSC) 

Assistant director HR and OD 

 

Liz Chiles 

 

9345 
 

1chilesl@ealing.gov.uk 1T 

Head of schools HR consultancy Mark Nelson 9478 mnelson@ealing.gov.uk 

    NQT adviser Mirela Temo 7986 mtemo@ealing.gov.uk 

NQT administration guidance Saynap Isman   7038   ismans@ealing.gov.uk 

Property services delivery unit - 
head of service 

Ian Smith 9649  

smithia@ealing.gov.uk 

Schools property: safety, 
security and fire prevention - team 
leader 

Steve Dunham  7418 dunhams@ealing.gov.uk 

Schools property officer: support 
surveyor and asbestos lead 

David Morgan 9613 morgand@ealing.gov.uk 

Principal education psychologist John Miller 5050 jmiller@ealing.gov.uk 

Quadrant group contacts primary headteachers 

- Acton Emma Appelby 
West Acton Primary 

0208 992 3144 appelby@west-acton.ealing.sch.uk 

 
- Ealing and Hanwell 

Claire Walsh 
Mount Carmel 
Primary 

020 8567 4646 head@mountcarmel.ealing.sch.uk 

- Greenford / Northolt / 
Perivale 

Yvonne McDonald 

Perivale Primary 

020 8997 0619 ymcdonald@perivale.ealing.sch.uk   

- Southall Clare Rees 
Havelock Primary 

020 8571 7204 head@havelock.ealing.sch.uk 

     
SAFE strategy manager ( 0-18)  

 

Al Fox 
 

6724 
 

3foxa@ealing.gov.uk 
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School attendance service, 
children missing education 
head of service 

Frank Jenkinson 5973 fjenkinson@ealing.gov.uk 

School census officer Fiona Bradley 6065 fbradley@ealing.gov.uk 1T 

School data - principal 
research and statistics officer 

 

Kim Price 
 

8698 
 

kprice@ealing.gov.uk 

School finance 
 - Accountancy, including cash 

advances, direct access to bank 
queries 

 Email contact schoolsaccountancyservices@ealing. 

gov.uk  

- VAT, banking support and 
advice 

 Email contact  
finalaccounts@ealing.gov.uk 

School meals, student support 
service and performance 
licenses. 

Adam Whalley 
 
Lynda Daly 

9420 
 
6477 

Awhalley@ealing.gov.uk 
 
ldaly@ealing.gov.uk 

Schools planning and resources – 
strategic lead 

 
Tamara Quinn 

 
8444 

 
Tquinn@ealing.gov.uk 

School safe support officer (EGfL 
web team) 

 

Deirdre Pollard 
 

8245 
 

dpollard@ealing.gov.uk 

School workforce and 
governance development 
adviser 

 

Therese McNulty 
 

8542 
 

tmcnulty@ealing.gov.uk 1T 

SEN assessment service   
Fabiola Peacock 

 
6910 

 
senas@ealing.gov.uk 
 

SEN strategy and inclusion – 
head of service 

 

Helen Green 
 

7591 
 

hgreen@ealing.gov.uk 

SEN Transport routing and 
passenger assistants allocation 

 
Service desks 

8791/5648 
7455/6907 

 

 

Youth, Connexions and play Elaine 
Cunningham 

 

7578 
 

ecunningham@ealing.gov.uk 1T 

 
 

Contact lists are subject to change.  The most up to date version is available on egfl.org.uk/handbook or 

search our find a person database on egfl.org.uk/people. 
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